
MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY 

CENTRE FOR YOGA & NATUROPATHY 

 
 
No.551/SGTDS/Purchase/2018-19          Dated : 18th September 2018 
  

Short Quotation Notice 
 

Sealed quotations in original in Indian Currency including all taxes are invited 

for the supply of a Laptop to CYN.  The cover containing the quotations should be 

super scribed with ‘Quotation for the supply of LAPTOP for Centre for Yoga & 

Naturopathy’   and  the same should be sent to the Hon.Director, Centre for Yoga & 

Naturopathy, Gandhibhavan, P.D.Hills,  Kottayam – 686 560 on or before 3.10.2018 at 2 

pm.  Detailed specification is attached. 

 

ITEM NUMBER SPECIFICATION 

LAPTOP 
 

1 
 

Intel core i3 processor 3 GHz or above(3 MB Cache) 

System Memory : 4 GB,(expandability) up to 8 GB DDR3 

500 GB HDD 

DVD Drive 

Screen Size/Display:35.56 cms(14) or above 

DVD Drive 

Ports:2 USB 2.0, USB 3.0,1 HDMI,1 RJ -45 

Connectivity LAN:10/100Mbps WLAN:802.11(b/g/r) 

Bluetooth V4.0 

Terms and Conditions  

1. Only those firms who are capable of supplying the goods and after sales service 
promptly need to quote. 

2. No advance payment is possible. 
3. The cost of items should include all taxes, freight charges entry tax payable etc. 
      Brochures of quoted models may be enclosed with the quotation. 
4.   The University will not be responsible for postal delay or loss in transit. 
5. The undersigned reserves every right to reject or accept any or all quotations 

without assigning any reason, thereof. 
6. The quotation should reach the office of CYN with all details before 2 pm 
       on 03.10.2018 and will be opened at 2.30 p.m. on the same day. 
7. The quotation may be sent to the Hon.Director, Centre for Yoga & Naturopathy, 

Gandhi Bhavan,M G University, Priyadarshini Hills P.O.,  Kottayam – 686 560 
8.    The quotations without observing the above specifications, terms and conditions  
       will be rejected.                            

        
         
        sd/- 

                    Hon.Director,CYN   
   


